

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18676/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2013 in LPA No.576/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ARUN KUMAR

VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION B.C.E.C.E.B&OR
(With office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anirudh Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.
Ms.Purnima Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for petitioner will take steps to serve the unserved respondent No.5 by dasti within three weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master